

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO(s). 15210/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CRL.APPEA
No. 258/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AYYAPPAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner's prayer for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Om Prakash)
Court Master